Skate Sailing Association of Western Australia

1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97

STATE CHAMPIONS

F-Sure
Sandrift
Venom

Venom

Venom

Epic

Epic

Valour

Venom

Valour
Glimpse
Venom

Velore

Solo

Seven O Three
Glimpse

Sir Henry

Sir Henry
Snorter
Snorter
Snorter
Schnize-N-Tite
Instigator
Anonymous
Anonymous
Shanghai
Getting Ahead
Down N’ Growling
Zeus

Zeus

Ges Wot

One For The Road
Ges Wot
Gobstopper
Fornacape
Fornacape
Boiled Lolly
Fornacape
Fornacape

Gobstopper

John Ducatt
Barry Scott
Laurie Chivers
Laurie Chivers
Laurie Chivers
Barry Court
Barry Court
Neil Head
Laurie Chivers
Neil Head
Ray Wakelin
Laurie Chivers
Brian Howells
Vic Court
Barry Court
Ray Wakelin
Helen Court
Helen Court
Geoff Bailey
Geoff Bailey
Geoff Bailey
Greg Stead
Greg Andrews
Greg Andrews
Greg Andrews
Greg Andrews
Steve Hartley
Mike Forbes
Steve Hudson
Steve Hudson
Craig Fletcher
Steve Hudson
Craig Fletcher
Peter Rooke
Gary Caporn
Gary Caporn
Brett Fannon
Gary Caporn
Gary Caporn
Peter Rooke

Barry Sulivan
Snook,

Ken Court
Ken Court
Ken Court
Frank Smith
Richard Court
Ken Court
Laurie Green
Ken Court
Warren Rock,
Chris Johnson
Pat Roberts
John Powell
Leon Vanzetti
@at Roberts
Richard Court
Richard Court
Tim Loader
Alan Sharpe
Alan Sharpe
Paul Stead
Ray Sebo

Ray Sebo

Ray Sebo

Ray Sebo
Chris Crieghton
Chris Crieghton
Ray Hudson
Ray Hudson
Mark Loader
Ray Hudson
Mark Loader
Alan Sharpe
Mike Forbes
Mike Forbes
Tom Fico
Mike Forbes
Mike Forbes
Alan Sharpe

NYC
crc
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
NYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
EFYC
EFYC
EFYC
EFYC
EFYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC
EFYC
SPYC
SPYC
SPYC

1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98

Past Champions

JUNIOR, STATE CHAMPIONS

Thin Ice

Thin Ice

Risque

Every Which Way
Dipsomania

NA

NA

NA

NA

Econonic Crisis
Every Which Way
Every Which Way
Every Which Way
R Sup

Cho Kon It

Cho Kon It

Cho Kon It

Cho Kon It

NA

NA

One For The Road
One For The Road
NA

HANDICAP STATE CHAMPIONS

Inuendo

Fraction

Devious

Guess Wot

One For The Road
Dunn O Yet
Down ‘N Growling
Econonic Crisis
Nooki-U-To
Rattle L Hum
Blow By Blow
Every Which Way
Hellucination
Never Again
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Micheal Dunbar Paul Dunbar
Micheal Dunbar Paul Dunbar
Micheal Dunbar Paul Dunbar

Andrew Taylor

Allan Spencer

Micheal Dunbar Paul Dunbar

Anthony Little
Kurt Johnson
Kurt Johnson
Kurt Johnson
Gavin Caporn
Gavin Caporn
Gavin Caporn
Gavin Caporn
Gavin Caporn

Matt Ferris
Matt Ferris

Mark Oliver
John Morrison
Silvio Fico
Craig Fletcher
Steve Hudson
@aul Shinner
Mike Forbes
Brett Fannon
Chris Toleman
Silvio Fico
Peter Fannon
Mark Oliver
David Stewart
Chris Toleman

Daniel Grover
Allan Spencer
Allan Spencer
Allan Spencer
Giles Wilson
Giles Wilson

Brett Andrews

Phillip Shiner
Scott Mitchison

Chris Oliver

®B. Arrowsmith
Mick Minutillo
Mark Loader
Ray Hudson
Mark Tate
Steve Grover
Tom Fico
Richard Ward
Mick Minutillo
John Pickles
Allan Spencer
Mark Sherburn
Rob Stevenson

2007-08

1986-87
1986-87
1987-88
2002-03
2003-04
2003-04
2006-07
2007-08

Merit Award
Mary Ann Caporn

Life Members
Don Hudson
Willam Sloan
Greg Andrews
Peter Rooke
Raymond Hudson
Stephen Hudson
Gary Caporn
David Stewart

TEAMS RACE TROPHY

1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984-85
1985-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99

Nedlands YC
Nedlands YC
Nedlands YC
South Perth YC
South Perth VC
Nedlands YC
South Perth VC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth YC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth YC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth VC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth YC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth VC
South Perth YC
East Fremantle YC
South Perth YC
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1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-2016
2016-2017
2017-2018
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Fornacape Gary Caporn
Fornacape Gary Caporn
Atomic Rat Danny O'Burne
Tasty Fish Brett Fannon
Tasty Fish Brett Fannon
Pilbara Constructior Gary Caporn
Pilbara Met Meya  Gary Caporn
Pilbara Constructior Gary Caporn
Pilbara Met Meya  Gary Caporn
Cho Kon It Gavin Caporn
CBF Gary Caporn
Hellucination David Stewart
Gobstopper George Sloan
TBA

Megasaurarse Paul Shiner
Gobstopper Silvio Fico

On the Road Again Stephen Hudson
On the Road Again Stephen Hudson
End of the Road  Stephen Hudson
Gobstopper Silvio Fico
Gobstopper Silvio Fico
Gobstopper Silvio Fico

Giles Wilson ~ SPYC
Giles Wilson — SPYC
Gary Swan EFYC
Tom Fico EFYC
Tom Fico EFYC
Robbie Senior  SPYC
Mike Forbes — SPYC
Mike Forbes — SPYC
Mike Forbes — SPYC
Luke Parsons  SPYC
Mike Forbes — SPYC
Ben Morris SPYC
Nathan Shiner EFYC
Jake Bessen  EFYC
Mick Minutillo EFYC
Bodhi De Freitc EFYC
Bodhi De Freita EFYC
Bodhi De Freitac EFYC

Mick Minutillo EFYC
Mick Minutillo EFYC
Mick Minutillo EFYC

1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

2016-2017

2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24

Past Champions

Megasurarse
Megasurarse
Megasurarse

R Sup

@aul Shinner
Paul Shinner
@aul Shinner
Gavin Caporn

The Perfect Beginning Adam Smith

Rattle L Hum
Cho Kon It

Gobstopper

Sticky Fingers Two

Hellucination
Gobstopper

Gobstopper

Megasaurarse
Megasaurarse
Gobstopper

Gobstopper
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Silvio Fico
Gavin Caporn
George Sloan
Steve Payne
David Stewart
George Sloan

Silvio Fico

Paul Shiner
Paul Shiner
Silvio Fico
Silvio Fico

Ebony Hudson
Ebony Hudson
Ebony Hudson
Giles Wilson
Resse Jones
Mick Minutillo
Brett Andrews
Nathan Shiner
C Hines

Paul Anesbury
Nathan Shiner

Mick Minutillo

Paul Annesbury
Paul Annesbury
Mick Minutillo
Mick Minutillo

1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10

East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC
East Fremantle YC

South Perth YC
South Perth YC
South Perth YC
South Perth YC
South Perth YC
South ®erth YC
South Perth YC
South ®erth YC

South Perth YC



